504666067 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4712789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIHONG PEI	11/22/2017
KAISUN	11/22/2017
XUAN YANG	11/22/2017
WEIXIN XIE	11/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 3688 NANHAI AVENUE, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15828403				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHINY-1736-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif source=Executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504666067 REEL: 044269 FRAME: 0237

source=Executed assignment#page4.tif

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appl	lication	Docket Number	SHINY-1736-USPT			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jihong	Jihong Pei						
made an invention	on entitled:	DISTRIBUTED V	IDEO PANOR	AMIC DISPLAY S	SYSTEM			
(Select one of the ⊠ is executed □ was filed in	following): d concurrer n the U.S. F	Letters Patent of the ntly herewith Patent and Trademation Serial No.:	ark Office on _	•				
as 0.0.1 a	tent Applic							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	(Full Name, Address and							
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	d interest in an	d to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be			
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th It for said in iority base	other good and val- itending to be legall e full and exclusive ivention, including a	luable consider ly bound, herel right, title and all divisions, co etters Patent, i	ation, the receipt of by sells, assigns a interest in and to ontinuations, and concluding reissues	nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,			
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.								
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Typed o	r Printed Name	s s	ignature	Date			
SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE Jihong Pei X Jihong Pei X 20,7.11.							

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	olicatio	on	Docket Numb	er: <u>SHINY-1736-USPT</u>	
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the follow	ing name	ed inven	ors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Kai Sur	!		i ii			
made an inventi	on entitled:	DISTRIBUTED	<u>VIDEO F</u>	ANORA	MIC DISPLAY	SYSTEM	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of I	the Unite	d States	.: :		
was filed in	n the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Tradem ation Serial No.: _	nark Offic	ce on			
**************************************		SHENZHEN UNI	VERSIT	Y			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and						
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title a	nd intere	st in and	to sald invention	on and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, the assigns, the for said in fority based	other good and va tending to be lega a full and exclusive ention, including	iluable co illy bounc e right, til all divisi Letters P	onsidera 1, hereby tle and ir ons, con atent, in	tion, the receip sells, assigns iterest in and to tinuations, and cluding reissue	nor of a sum corresponding to t of which is hereby and transfers to Assignee, its o said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor, eto.	
		rrants that no ass would conflict with				cumbrance has been or will be	
a legal represent possession, relathereto, to execu	tative there ling to the r ite all instru	of, to supply all inf making and practic ments proper to p	formation be of said atent the	n and evi I invention i invention	dence of which in, to testify in a in in the United	ee or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this	
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is	s execute	ed on the	day indicated	below.	
	Typed or	Printed Name		Sig	nature	Date	
SIGNATURE	8	al Sun	Х	Kai	Suh	×2017.11.22	

ASSIGNN	/ENT	Patent Applicat	on	Docket Numbe	er: SHINY-1736-USPT	
Whereas, the Ass	gnor, con	prising the following name	ned inv	rentors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Xuan Ya	ing				
made an inventio	i n entitled:	DISTRIBUTED VIDEO	PANC	RAMIC DISPLAY	SYSTEM	
for which an appli (Select one of the fi	cation for ollowing):	Letters Patent of the Uni	ted Sta	ites:		
□ was filed in	the U.S. I	atly herewith Patent and Trademark Of ation Serial No.:	fice or	l		
		SHENZHEN UNIVERS	ITY			Ç
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr	ess and	No. 3688 Nanhai Aver	iue, N	anshan District, Si	ihenzhen, Guangdong 518060	Į
Country)		China			ion and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, # successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim princluding any and	refore, in 0), and for sssignor, it assigns, th t for said fority base d all foreig	rether good and valuable ntending to be legally bo he full and exclusive right nvention, including all dit ad thereon, and all Letter in patent rights in this inv	cons und he title s usions Pater ention	geration, the receip graphy sells, assigns and interest in and to continuations, and at, including release corresponding ther	to said invention, all application d continuations-in-part thereof, ies, to be obtained therefor, preto.	is all
Assignor	hereby w	arrants that no assignment would conflict with this	ent, sal Assigr	e, agreement or en iment.	ncumbrance has been or will be	
Assigno a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to exect countries in the instrument	r agrees it tative ther fing to the Ite all inst name of t	shall be legally bound, useof, to supply all informations and practice of ruments proper to patentine Assignee, and to execute	pon re tion an said in the in- ute all	quest of the Assign id evidence of whic vention, to festify in vention in the Unite instruments proper	nee or its successors or assign th the Assignor has knowledge any legal proceeding relating ad States of America and foreig trito carry out the intent of this	
In witne	ss wherec	f. this Assignment is exe	cuted (on the day indicated	d below	
<u> </u>	Typed	or Printed Name		Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE	7	Kuan Yang	X ,	Aven/s	mg Nov. 22.	20/

							
ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: SHIN	<u>IY-1736-USPT</u>		
Whereas, the Ass	signor, cor	mprising the following	named inver	tors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an inventio	n entitled:	DISTRIBUTED VI	DEO PANOR	AMIC DISPLAY SYSTE	<u>vi</u>		
for which an appli (Select one of the f		Letters Patent of the	United States	3:			
uas filed in	the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:		1			
		SHENZHEN UNIVE	ERSITY				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr	ess and	No. 3688 Nanhai A	Avenue, Nans	han District, Shenzhen	, Guangdong 518060		
Country)		China					
is desirous of according obtained therefor		entire right, title and	interest in an	d to said invention and th	ne Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
:	Typed o	r Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date		
SIGNATURE	W	eixin Xie	x X	e West	× 2017/11/28		

RECORDED: 12/01/2017